1
FortiAP™ UTP Access Point Series
Unified Threat Protection Capable Access Points*
* Select models only, see listings
The FortiAP-U family offers a wide range of models with the
additional power of FortiGuard services and the flexibility of
dual 5 GHz support for Wi-Fi 6 APs. Perfect for everything
from a large campus to hundreds of branch locations, the

Gigabit PoE Injector GPI-115 1-Port Gigabit PoE Injector, 802.3af up to 12.95 W.
GPI-130 1-Port Gigabit PoE Power Injector, 802.3at up to 30W.
ORDER INFORMATION
DATA SHEET  |  FortiAPTM UTP Access Point Series
FAP-U-ID-DAT-R43-20220620
Copyright © 2022 Fortinet, Inc. All rights reserved. Fortinet®, FortiGate®, FortiCare® and FortiGuard®, and certain other marks are registered trademarks of Fortinet, Inc., and other Fortinet names herein may also be registered and/or common law trademarks of Fortinet. All other product
or company names may be trademarks of their respective owners. Performance and other metrics contained herein were attained in internal lab tests under ideal conditions, and actual performance and other results may vary. Network variables, different network environments and other
conditions may affect performance results. Nothing herein represents any binding commitment by Fortinet, and Fortinet disclaims all warranties, whether express or implied, except to the extent Fortinet enters a binding written contract, signed by Fortinet’s General Counsel, with a purchaser
that expressly warrants that the identified product will perform according to certain expressly-identified performance metrics and, in such event, only the specific performance metrics expressly identified in such binding written contract shall be binding on Fortinet. For absolute clarity, any
such warranty will be limited to performance in the same ideal conditions as in Fortinet’s internal lab tests. Fortinet disclaims in full any covenants, representations, and guarantees pursuant hereto, whether express or implied. Fortinet reserves the right to change, modify, transfer, or otherwise
revise this publication without notice, and the most current version of the publication shall be applicable.
Fortinet is committed to driving progress and sustainability for all through cybersecurity, with respect for human rights and ethical business practices, making possible a digital world you can always trust. You represent and warrant to Fortinet that you will not use Fortinet’s
products and services to engage in, or support in any way, violations or abuses of human rights, including those involving illegal censorship, surveillance, detention, or excessive use of force. Users of Fortinet products are required to comply with the Fortinet EULA
(https://www.fortinet.com/content/dam/fortinet/assets/legal/EULA.pdf) and report any suspected violations of the EULA via the procedures outlined in the Fortinet Whistleblower Policy (https://secure.ethicspoint.com/domain/media/en/gui/19775/Whistleblower_Policy.pdf).
PRODUCT SKU DESCRIPTION
Power Adapter SP-FAP43F-PA-X-5 AC power adapter for FAP-U431F and FAP-U433F.
SP-FAP400-PA AC power adapter for FAP-U423EV.
SP-FAP200-PA AC power adapter for FAP-U321EV.
SP-FAPU24-PA AC power adapter for FAP-U24JEV.
SP-FAP250-PA-10 AC power adapter with US and EU plugs for FAP-U231F and FAP-231F.
FORTIGUARD SERVICES
FC-10-90APU-443-02-DD FortiAP-U Series FortiGuard Universal Threat Protection Subscription Service License. Applicable to FortiGate or FortiLAN Cloud